DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE AND SECURITY COMMAND
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY OFFICE
FORT GEORGE G. MEADE, MARYLAND 20755-5995

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF:

July 10, 2001

Freedom of Information/
Privacy Office

Mr. John Young
CRYPTOME

251 West 89" Street

Suite 6E

New York, New York 10024

Dear Mr. Young:
References:

a. Your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request of March 29, 2001, for records
concerning various dossiers. Your request was received in this office on April 18, 2001.

b. Our letter of April 20, 2001, informing you that additional time was needed to review the
records and we were unable to comply to the 20-day statutory time limit in processing your
request.

We have conducted checks of the automated Defense Clearance and Investigations Index and -

a search of the Investigative Records Repository to determine the existence of Army intelligence
investigative records responsive to your request.

We have located the enclosed records pertaining to Soviet Mission United Nations,
ZF010316W. We have completed a mandatory declassification review in accordance with
Executive Order 12958. As a result of this review, it has been determined that the Army-
originated information no longer warrants classification protection and is partially releasable to
you. The records are enclosed for your use. Fees for processing this request are waived.

Information has been sanitized from these records which would result in an unwarranted
invasion of the personnel privacy rights of the individuals concerned. This information is
exempt from the public disclosure provisions of the FOIA per Title 5 U.S. Code 552 (b)(6) and

(BUTHO).

The withholding of information by this office is a partial denial of your request. This denial is
made on behalf of Brigadier General Keith B. Alexander, the Commanding General, U.S. Army
Intelligence and Security Command, who is the Initial Denial Authority for Army intelligence
investigative and security records under the FOIA. You may appeal this decision to the
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OPCA-20 (12-3-96) o X
XXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

j Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated,
' explain this deletion.

% Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material available for
release to you.

Section 552 , > Section 552a
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O Information pcrtaixied only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subject of your
request is listed in the titie only. '

O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(ies)
for review and direct response to you.

Pages gontain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with thc other agency(ies).

Page(s) wnhbeld masmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to thc
dlsposmou at a later date.
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tfeered  Dotument - 'f:hg(.d/{)()’j} 005, Dob

XXXXOOXX XXX XX XXX
X -Deleted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X
X  for this page X
D 0.0.90.0.6000.0090900060.¢

XXXXXX . ’ . . - FBYDOJ_



In Reply, Plaase Refer so
File No.

TN - VTN

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVYESTIGATION

St. LOUIS, Missouri gype -
. &,P‘
August 21, 1967 i gl

e 7, 7"(?
e C&Qs Fich BY Mb‘
. W;,‘- oEs : DECLASSIFY ON: ‘::)X_l,__ﬁ ]
e UNKNOWN SUBJECT: /_

: ”“CONFBQ‘L'NTIAL

Reference is made to St. Louis memorandun dated
- May 9, 1967,

Referenced memorandum, on Pages 23, 24, and 25, listed
thirteen individuals on whom additional background information
was being developed. This background is set out below. The
additional information tends to eliminate as suspects all but

one of these individuals. The additional information was obtained

from a review of military records on June 20, 1967, United States
Army Personnel Service Support Center, Fort Benjamin Harrison,
Indiana, and the Military Personnel Records Center, ‘at 9400 Page
Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri, The spelling of the names as set
out in this memorandum are as they appear on the records at Fort
Benjamin Harrison.

L?C - ‘male, born: , ;

iyears old in 1966

: R

= ’ ma!e, Bsrné ) o
fyears old in 1966 —  ——————

b 7('/ _Ab ficial leave (AWDL) from

" 007

This communication and its contents are loaned to you by the FBI,
and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside of
the agency towhich loaned.
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Age: in 1966
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male, gorni
E A ir 1966
ANO:

Y _J

male, born ”
in 1966
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No récord of any lost time.

advised on June 20, 1967, that he was unable to locate any
/ record {for this individual.
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UNKNOWN SUBJECT

‘ "is contained in the records faqr

Born
Height
Weight
Race
‘Hair
Eyes
Complexion
Education

Civilian Occupation

‘Military Occupation

Addresses

AL



comx};(N‘TIAL

Addresses (continued)

Relatives
/\/@Z
Photograph
’ Social Security No.

’ On August 17, 1967, €écords of the St. Louis Police =~
Department and the Commer0131 edit Rating Company of St. Louis
were checked and fm?to contain no information identifiable

L?C/ wit '
E Oon June 5, 19874; Office of the
or the Intelligence 5

Assistant Chief of Staff epartment of the

Un1ted States Army in Washington, D, C., advised that the Army
b')L not developed any information which would enable the

identxfzcatlon of the unknown subject in this case. He stated




bl g -

_that ‘due to the lack of identifying data concerning the unknown
subject, it appears that the Army will not be able to make an

identification; however, efforts were continuing to try and -
identify hinm,

/\/ o
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Federal Bureau of Investigation

VIA LIAISON

Assistant Chief of Staff for Intelligence

The Pentagon
Wnll}ington. D.C. 20310

;x}zﬂ/f?—i@ﬂk)ﬁ)n&

ATTENTION: Director of Security

Dear Sir:

" ] 1. For your information, 1 am enclosing communications which may be
of interest to you.

[] 2. No further investigation is contemplated with regard to this matter,

[T13. You will be advised of the pertinent developments in connection
with this inquiry.

[]4- Please note change in caption of this case.

5. Status of case: [ ] Completed (3 Incomplete

Very truly yours,

{Upon removal of classified enclosures, if ony

Enc. 1
this transmittal form becomes UNCLASSIFIED J

" 019

CONF

35050'55,\"35
.
LS




In Reply, Please Refer 10 ) :
File No. St. Louis, Missouri

¥ay 9, 1967

CLASSIFED P BRee3ELw e
DEC;.A .r{ Clix b_z,&."

_UNKNOYN_SIBYECT: —

)

This is a summary of invest1gation conducted in an
attempt to identify the .Unknown Subject -in this.case.- -To
establish a base from which to start, certain known facts were

zz;iggfnngn~__Amonz these were, Subject is a male ! vears old
t an .

§ Lnd absent without
dfficxal leave (AWOL) from the servicez

L””/h On October 11, 1966, Colonel Harold W. Smith, Director
of Security ARADCOM, Headquarters, Schlarb Building, Ent Air Force
Base, Colorado, advised that ARADCOM consists of numerous missile -
sites around the Continental United States. Records of AWOL
personnel are available, ARADCOM, Headquarters, Colorado Springs, -
Colorado. Colonel Smith advised that in addition to regularly
assigned ARADCOM missile personnel, -there are National Guard units
whiclh have personnel attached to missile sites. He said no record
is kept specifically of AWOLs from the National Guard units. ~
Colonel Smith, however, determined by telephone calls to the
various. regions of ARADCOM that at that time there were no AYOLs -
from National Guard units.

- Colonel Snith advised that there are "missilemen”
assigned to the Army Missile Command at Redstone Arsenal at:
Huntsville, Alabama, and that there is a missile schools at
Army Air Defense Center, Fort Bliss, Texas. 1t was further

i- | ‘ 'ff{ﬁ5;;§i oonrrnpﬁ;IAL |

This communication and 1ts contents are loaned to you by the ¥BY,
and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside
of the agency to which loaned.
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~ UNKNOWN SUBJEC'I;%T/ ‘

pointed out that~th§infantry in the entire United States Army
is equipped with "Rockets" and the individuals handling this
type of missile could conceivably be called "missilemen”,

Lists of those servicemen whose records are maintained

by ARADCOM, the Army Missile Command, Huntsville, Alabama, the
Army "Air” Dgfense Ceriter’. Fort Bliss, Texas, and AWOL individuals

b'?CLJ . 3 were obtained.

The following is a listing of those individuals who were
reported AWOL, and such other background information as has been
developed, as age, date_gf birth, dates when they became AWOL

too 1ong a 11me_prio or after
' L a Cis. placing individuals outside

tending to eliminate them

as the Unknown Subjéét.

Mf

b .

F”\ \ | ';. ‘; fi ’
l,%WGi“?oo_}ong befor
L . 017 L
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA _
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
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request is listed in the title only.

O Documents originated with ahothcr Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(ies)
for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
' to the Yeleasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advxsed as to thc
dxsposmon at a later date.
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UNKNOWN SUBJECT; . —

DOB

——-——f-'-"-.- - - -
The following is a list of thirteen individuals who -
were AWOL -and on whom additional background is being obtained.

r -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
. FOIPA ,
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

g l Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. Ope or more of the following statements, where mdumcd
explain this deletion. ,

% Deletions were made pursuant to the excmptions indicated below with no segregable material available for
release to you. . :

Section 552 - Section 552a
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O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subject of your
request is listed in the title only.

O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agcncy(xcs)
for review and direct response to you.

' Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the Yeleasability of this mformanon following our consultation with the other agency(ies). -

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been madc You wnllbe advised as to lhc
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t) L/w The above includes all of the individuals reported

» from those branches of the service
that Would pormally be regarded to have missilemen,
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ICOP-1IV (5 Apr 67) : 1st Ind ey (O
SUBJECT: Unidentified Soldier im Contact with Soviet Mission United
) Nations (SMUN), New York and Soviet Embassy, Washington, D.C. (V)

-

HEADQUARTERS, U. S. ARMY INTELLIGENCE COMMAND, Fort Holabird, Maryland
. = 21219 24 APR 1967

e

7 TO: Assistant Ch1ef of Staff for Intelligence Department of the Army,
.7 T T ATTN: CI1 D1v1sion Washington, D .C. 20310 - -

] 1; (U) Reference is made to staff vis1ts by Mr. ‘Strecker, your
office to this headquarters on 11 October 1966 and 2 March 1967 wherein
Mr. Strecker was advised as to the status and progress of subject inves-

tigation. ‘-:’: -
| o o | S
. 2. The following is a chronological development of subject o3
investigation to date: ©
-a. 17 September 1966. Appropriate records checks by the 113th %
MI Group identified two soldiers (SPS&‘ "and PVT} i 2
~ ] who were reported as beinglAWOL on the first weekefid in Sep- 'S
tember T966. 3
3o
, b. 19 September 1966. The 113th MI Group was directed to
interview: a knowledgeable AWOL, upon his return to military
control to coordinate the interview with the FBI, St. Louis, Missouri.
| ~ . W)
" ¢. 22 September 1966. The 113th MI Group was advised by FBI, (* 6
St. Louis, that the proposed interview of{ would be conduc,ted F
by their office and that they did not concur in having MI interviez T “\
Jn advice from Mr. Strecker, your office, the 113th MI Grodp

_informed FBI, St. Louis, of our normal debriefing procedures re Knowledge- -
able AWOL (KAWOL), citing AR 381-130 and USAINTC Regulation 380-100;

stressed that secret information previously furnished by the FBI would qcl

not be disclosed during the KAWOL debriefing; and that if information
i was developed of FBI interest, their office would be promptly notified.
~ FBI, St. Louis, was also invited to be present during the debriefing if Q}A

they so desired. They were alsp advised that if they continued to non- (6
concur in the MI debriefing of 4 the matter of who conducts the
debriefing would have to be res6lved at the national level.

. \ L\h d. 23 September 1966. FBI, $t. Louis, advised that they con-
/(b . - tinue to non-concur in the interview of ] being conducted by MI
(- QO and that, although they consider the matter routine, they are requesting

'\{\ their headquarters to resolve jurisdiction at the national level. On

advice of Mr. Strecker, your office, the 113th MI Group was advised to
z proceed with the debriefing OT‘/ - ¥ independent of the FBI, St. Louis.

POUNGRADERT AT 32 VEAR INTERVALS;

NOT AUTCMMATICARLY DECLASSIFIED. 04 G &

DOD DPIR 5200.10

BY-USALNSCOM FOWPA
_fuih Pasa 4-102 DOD 5209.1R




Icor-1v 24 APR 1967 7
SUBJECT: Unidentified Soldier in Contact with Soviet Mission United
Nations (SMUN) New York and Soviet Embassy, Washington, D.C. (V)
e. 26 September 1966 SPi/T was interviewed by s Spec131
Agent, 113th MI Group. Interview d osed that SP5’ was AWOL during
- - the period 8 tbrough 12 September 1966. Nothing of apparent intelligence
. _value was disclosed during the interview.

@86 @ass0sn

SEE I et 19 SQPtémbéf 1966. Mr. Strecker, your office, telephonically
.-—advised of the results of SP5 interview and advised that he did
S— desxre a_copy of the interview.

l

}

o

|
ot

e " g. 10 October 1966. FBI, St. Louis, advised that the FBI had1 T
contacted USARADCOM Colorado Springs, Colorado, to obtain the names of :

o
N

all persons who were AWOL during the period in questi'on and that it is .- ~ l
\h their intention to interview all persons once identified and lo ated. ?@
/S/ -, They also advised that they intended to interview two desertersL. o FD
?Q} L“\ o i presently in custody at the |f‘ C
?O Special Processing Detachment, Fort Leonard Wood, Missouri. They further b/\]
/&?) advised that they would provide information of military interest to >
M1 '

appropriate authorities but would not concur with the presence of an
bgent during the interviews.

" h, ‘11 October 1966. Mr. Strecker, during the staff visit ref-
erenced in paragraph 1, above, was furnished a copy of the autovon message
from the 113th MI Group which reported the information in paragraph 2h
above. ffSince Mr. Strecker did not indicate that his office intended to
raise the jurisdictional issue with the FBI on the national level, it was

L\A the conclusion of this office that because of the "needle-in-the-haystack" I
nature of this investigation, the FBI would continue to interview army nﬂ

vcb\ AWOL's with this command investigating other leads surfaced by screening ) 7

.- ?O of appropriate army records. LUQ £\ In Fo ‘

- 1. December 1966 through February 1967. This command was fur- —
nished a series of FBI reports, forwarded by your office, containing the
results of interviews with members of the US Army. 1In forwarding these
FBI reports, no jurisdictional questions were raised by your office.

: j. 2 March 1967. During a staff visit, this date, by Mr. Strecker,
he was advised that, in view of the FBI investigation, this command was
limiting itself to screening of records for leads to the identification
of subject. ) ) R )

k. 17 September 1966 to present, This office has reviewed
the results of all CONUS KAWOL investigations and USAIRR dossiers of
those individuals interviewed by the FBI for information leading to the
identification of subject. Results have proved negative to date.

REGRADED UN

o0 AMoy i7"

Autli Pars 4192 DOD 5200 1R -

01l

g“'ux o
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ICOP-1IV. 2 4 nPR 1967

SUBJECT: Unidentified Soldier in Contact with Soviet Mission United
Nations (SMUN), New York and Soviet Embassy, Washington, D.C. (U)
3. (U) Due to the present lack of exploitable leads and unless

otherwise requested, no further action is contemplated By this command
and the case is closed.

FOR THE COMMANDER: , e )

\)4//‘ ,jyzl;({7£“

- % 7‘-\ ;‘ i.\

NETARD g?*é&iﬁa
LTC, AIS o
Acting Assistant Adjutant ngefal

EEGRADED UNCLASSIFIED

v uihiscon Bkl

Auifl Para 4-162 DOD 5200.1R"




r_ J.)_ UHLY

DEFARTMENT OF THE ARMY

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT CHIEF OF STAFF FOR INTELLIGENCE
WASHINGTON. D.C. 20310

ACSI-DSCO ‘ 5 APS 1957

SUBJECT: Unidentified Soldier in Contact with Soviet Mission

United Nations (SMUN), New York and Soviet Embassy,
Washington, D.C. -

-— e T0: _MMMngral
- - U.S. Army Intelligence Command
ATIN: _Deputy Chief of Staff, Operations
‘Fort Holabird, Maryland 21219

1. Reference previous letters, this office, subject as above,
dated 2 December 1966, 10 January 1967, 2 and 28 February 1967, in
which this office requested information as to the status of inves-
tigation.

2. To date, no reply has been received regaraing our 1nqu1r1es.
Request this office be furnished progress and status report concerning
this investigation by no later than 20 April 1967

_’)\

FUN JpE ASSiSEA.’v': CHILF OF STAFF FOR INTELLICGENTE
‘~<:5Ei,»>,z; XS5 (faefian =7 <
. /

MARK K. HANSON
Celonzl, 68

[EEE J ~ »
€ <howrantirirtslirence Div




Y

_ NEWO POR RECORD: (31 March 1%7)90{/

Nr. Strecker/57471/nn
ACSI-DSCO ,
SUBJECT: Unidentified Soldier in Contact with Soviet Mission
Unfted Nations (SMUN) New York and Soviet Embassy, Washington, D.C, (U)

mcn;mm) FBI and USAINIC ave mtinq iavuthluons to

; M&@tify subj, uho nntlctodm Sov Embassy on 4 Sip 66 Previous

from USAINIC re snm of jmsuqltion.r

BASIS AND RATIONALE: Inst Itr to USAIM% equests status of
invest

COORDINATION: None req'd

STATYUS: Pending

Ny




FOR OFFICIA

ONLY
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ad da,
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E
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5 ACSI-DSCO 2 6 £E5 N7
i
‘ SEUIICT; Wnidemtified Seldiar im Cemtact with Soviet Missiom United Natiocus
: - (X)), New Yk, ummwn.c.
70:  Sesmsnding Cemarsl
: ¥. 8. Army Intelligsace Command
ATTN:ICOP IV
Fort HBelabird, Maryland 21219
|
, 1. Reference letter, this office, dated 2 FPebruary 1967, subject
‘a8 above. .
2. Attached 7Bl report conceruing sudbject is forwarded for your
information and use. ==
3. Request this office be advised of status of investigation.
z Qb Lovich @8
;



¥

ACS]-DSCO
m: Unidentified Soldisr {m Ceantsect with Seviet Mission United Mations
M l-!crk, -‘mhbuq. Iuhmu- D. C. o

*Q’d o : o

mﬁ“mm: m urmy@

!t. nrockorl 57107llzt

(x ) -

e

g

m; mumﬁeﬁuzm quumuymmc,
mmmm.ﬂmmnam“.

m & RATIORALE: Imst ltr Mw DBAINTC w/FEI ilmtipuvl l’t developed

in case and requests status of USAINTC investigation.

~ COORDIRATION: None rsquired.

STATUS: Pending

c/ -
ENR NCrl HOE ANG Y



e/

Sk €T

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

PEDEBAL BUR AU ﬂe IJVE%'{fGATION

e 0 CONERENTIG

File No.

=

-

—

r__lelﬁﬂBL_Ne“ York,

are maintained at the headquarter
Tappan, Ne¥

dvised that he know
owledge, ,WBS an

W and stat to his
E; raised 1 e 1s currently a
resident © Q4_~__Ja££2g;£§§§t;§§__§é further advised that
! )is approxima ears of age and that he
3 B 7 7 7 I

e 201 file forJ S
_ assligned to!
m Tilden, e,T‘Tn oT%, reflect s
ﬁ nt absent hout leave onft : .
;8 ea a

and refurned to_duty o .
. result ofv- _ _gjabsence, he wagj

This docurment’ conmmina [ 250 ¢ 190
reconmerdations nor conclesiom o
"ll)h-:"’".i 1t 1 the STEDRCTIY - e e
T W FREoand iz osnes? to room

ENCy ;a1 .u;a its contenty ne

st to be distributid outaide

arvncy, . | » 9 30 |
| S YA Cw{smbz‘/ 390635 boh
DECLASSIFY ON: 254 Ly &




be. .

The 201 file sf
information:

Name

Army Sericl Number
Race ’
Height

Weight
Eyes

Hailr '
Marital Status
Education

Arrests

Occupation
Relatives

Nt

ﬁ jcontained the follo:ing

Gliv, X .



e

“—

3&8 presentlstsIgnea Eoi

-



-y /_*‘
ACSTLSCO " g FER

SIEJECT: Tmidewtifisd Soldier im Ceumtact with Sowist Mssion Dmited -
Wations (SNTD, Kew Yerk, omi Soviet m. Eashisgton, D.C.

- B8, Aemy qulu.nn c..-d -
- KT 00?2 IV - . R
Fort Bolabird, hry!ud 21219 : — o -

- 1. Befercnce letters, this office, datad 10 and 16 Jamnary 1967,
subjoct ns abeve.

2. Attached FBI report concerning subject Is forvards! for your
infonmtion and use. '

3. Roguest this offico be advised of status of fmvestigation,

TAT TLE ASSISIANI CHIET O STATF TOE IR TTELIISERTY

;\l

[Sg?) GEDRGE I, McCLANIHAN

132 Calrnn. L9
L ECREN RS ] iy o

1 Inc} Chicl, Cpzocline Lo
FLI rpt dtd 30 Dec 66 Bt S
{COIF DN IAL)

B ’ Jwaly Cosnasrintziiigence Dw




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGCATION

pranreerie CONFIAENTIAL

Detrost, Lichigan
Peccmbor 30, 1565

j1clilaan, stiated Lant)

T v gy Tvesaly yye
; , sy nfacas
2>
3. 2
.

; __ktatod tiac B
porsoaal recora:s “'9‘ g

pavrThanisg t
Cidod L2, Mshigao, |

ctated that

P

¥cs

~ VAV A Y
- «“
'

oy

. CONFIDENTIAL &5l

PP W
LACUINY Uil 2




OPCA-20 (12-3-96)

} XXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

l Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated,
explain this dclcnon

" Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material avax]ablc for
release to you.

jon 552 ' ~  Section 552a
RN 0 emn O @)
0 o2 - O &M®) = e)
o ®E) R BXTHO) s I
O G 0 @)
O GXIXE) O @)
0. GY7E) O kX4
O b)) o O)® 0 ®(5)
O &) O ®X9) 0 @)
O kX6 : ' O &

1) Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subject of your
request is listed in the title only.

00 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were rcfcrred to that agency(ies)
- for review and direct response to you. ;

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agcncy(;m)

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a ﬁnaLrelcasc determination has not bu:n made. You will be advised as to the
disposition at a later date.

Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of

Page(s) withbeld for the following rmox;(s):

p following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
meat cmnq Brmy . pose Q53
_ ' SR AN A '

XXIOOOOOOOXX XXX
X Deleted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X
X  for this page X
),0.0.0.0.0.6,0,0.6.0.9,9.0.0,04

XXX N - FBUDOJ.



1.3 .
Lr )

P §
ST .

roety!

Iro: Ugkpowa Subjogtl «r otama (} -“ CQN @SNTU\L__
e

p ' 1

//b&/ J - 4_3

. u’> -
On bDecesler 20, 1930 , Clerk,

Qiilc:v(t, TORTITY, wonlgan, stated —

Cakland County Sherixi's Ja; 2
1&1 tholr arrest recorss fur} .wero negativo,

This docuuent cormains neither rocoamendatioas por
copctusioas of tie Peucoral Durcau of Jevostigatieon, 1t is
the progecty of tho FPedoral Fuvesu ol Investis atien Gud as
laaned to yuur szescy; it and its coatenis are ncet to be
distributed entsidd yexr Azeasy. '




“‘ﬁ]-ﬂ“ “who sentsetsd SIUN mad Sevietl Embessy ea 4 Sep
BASIS AND BATIONALE:, Imst 1ty furnished USAIRIC w/FBI mmigmve SR

-
FOR OFFICIAL-USE ONLY

s

. Styseker/57471/ne
ACSI-DSCO

SUBJECT: Umidentiffed Soldier in toam: with Soviet Mission Umited
Mations (SHUN) New Yerk and Soviet Embassy, Washingtes, D.C.

mmmmmm:ur&mM )

BACKGROND: FBI and USAINIC are oondusting imiguau te Meatity

- rpt developed in ease and requests status of USAINIC hlmtiqntion T
COORDINATION: None roq’d
STATUS: Pending

"l\f‘*“\ "‘iiﬂ} ;‘Y!; ["ﬁzf\}r‘!q’
i LI ifb)iLfg (IR VLS ﬁgm"h..

o skt



1. [Reference lettor, this office, IC Jonumxy 1967, sublect as

- above.
2, Atteched FUI reports conternine mihjoct are formmrded for your
inforuntion, _
FQ?{ TAL ASSISTART CHIZF OF Siafr 1t N EORP I
- or
7 Iocl }
as (COFIDITIAL) pe
. s Tance v

- mmmummbsmm

ToZe ¥-~rved FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Vinen Segarated Fro'r Ciazsified Inc!osures

T .,
2 Ny I Tt

NS



o

FOR OFFICIAL USE Uil

Mr. Strecker/57471/nn
ACSI-DSCO

SUBJECT: Unidentified Soldier in Contact with Soviet Mission United
Notions (SMUN) New Yerk mud Soviet Edassy, ¥ashington, D.C.

BACKOROUND: FBI and USATNIC are ¢ Lovestigatisns to

BASIS AND RATIONALE: Inst )tr furmished USAINIC w/FBI imvesti-

- gative rpts developed in this case.

- COORDIRATION: None req’d -
- SIATUS: Pemding




. -~ .
h] - DN - —— A ) N
> R . 7} - o T
i - .- [N —— .
3

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF\JUSTICE
! [ e A "v-_-' i b ) B
! rznznktﬁgvnEAl!or‘1N3ESTlchION. -

Jackson, Mississippl
-December 19, 1966

S —————————— e

Army Seria;

Ymale, was loé*fed

Special Agents of

T

s Iinterviewed on this occasion and < JdiEEE

ve

x;

‘¢‘-

;y & 1-;‘1“{”"

"!w

Wy

Yy

RN
)
:
7,
b
i
&




b . P

Y, B

N

AN ’!Q-'

_ : Date of Birth . :

- Place of Birth - o

' Height ‘
Weight : o

Rair : -

Eyes !

‘Residence ‘ = bk

Wife

[
——

X
?-: Father —

._i Mother
: Enlisted U. S. Army i
Education .

-;’ _ B ~_-» Thig document contains neither recommendations .por L :3‘
T concluysions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and-
15 loaned to your agency; it and its com:enta are not to

e

be diatributed outside your agency. . Sl

o) ——

o 'cmeﬂ TIAL
- m

59

. * - :y‘-inbw % “‘5 3 ’tl», L et S \- TR \_‘ IS e, e L ',ﬂ‘ o L. " - - e Y s
=3 e s e T B kmosteaten

2T e i e AR S R S e v e A e mpe = e m n S —




- UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

IEDEBAL BUREAU OF INYESTIGATION

i :
i Iuﬁfﬂy.nmenejwo l{nwaukee. Vusconsin CORI'vam‘IAL’
. File No. 7 mcember 20, 196%? :

P y ]

f yamwn -svmmL_,__ -

‘_r,\i'\r_;f)\( \\ ’ T '
27 . r..—-—-
s (@ " On Décomber 15. 1056, |
v
© E ) Hﬂvvaugee. -

e perso rd of one
o W_mmm which
bva) !IB Eg E! \QLi.'h.

unit at Milvatikee, BIicconsin, until)
[ ; This

rceora also ecis ¢

——_
This rocord reflects the following descrip 1on

e Raco _
o= Iatoe of Birth
Place of Birth
, Heilght
b7 a Weight
Eyes - : 3
Y Uz24r o :
Mother . -

_3eria

b His : ot ron ti

¥bis Cozmunication #bnd its coatonts arv loaned o you by —
the FBI, and neither it nor its conteais are to be distrxbutad
outsice of the agency to wnich banad.

AN

‘ .

AL



< —— v
. .

L N R LR L 2 s e Appapvpy
. RAPPRAS

Raceo
" Date of Birth

< -Place of Birth
\/ Helight

- ¥oight
I Eyes

7C Hair

i Scars and Marks
) Citizenship
Jisrital Status

Gocial Security No,
¥ Fareats

-
Y
. . -
- £ o7 . _,_______‘&
- _ . PR e e — ———- R
3 B ; -
H Z - .

]
-
<Y ke

@ - - . R —— e —— e —_—— . SO i . . R
o N i - $ SR e s ST S — e e Al b

2alkadind LA RCRA’C i T T St -



S P ' e e e ! } et T
' £)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF YUSTICE

EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.o
-
s

- = ~Miami, Florida _ .® *’§ | S
 November 21, 1966 NI ¥:i8358: rerowearion conTATRES

’ "o S ' « BEREIN 15 USCLASSIFIED
e [V PR RTINS I PSS 2 - TN
ST S . -
“ = 5 - _gAW' - “Re:

A

a_e. o EXCEPT WHTIE SHOVE
p g - v - DIMERAIS?

e: _ OVNS@ JECT;

: R 66 lm”‘ ]
M- ' omest! orce

i/ b"’C _“MS_bge.n;Absent

Withont Officia 5 ncfE e,

Absented Elwsell Irom Ihat organi-

L ~ Pentered the service on’
— aad his military occu-

T SO R INAS Y RO A N B Ve et s w1 e
i

'\

= : 4 left HAFB, Florida, -

vy b

| Ay RSO » W v R ST W
N R P
', A B
d) '
! {2
v, ; Y
“

en Abseat Without
fat which time he




ISP WD VP VPRSI JEE

~ — ——— e R SUR Y e ‘}

I‘ - S _COMIWTIAL

Re: MOYK SUBJRCT; 7

&
-

- Am ot} Jwas e+111 Absent
Munest wvas submitied to have

" The following delcr:lption us obtaized rron
- observiiion and 1nterviev' e P

[EANEY 2%

. e (o
i .
.

i hr e - - N '»' e
EARTar - - - . X
> - R e v . - - - lwt .

R - .. 3

N e -
M ot anie ¢ ' o T ————p—p



—————— e

- . :\’_).
; o com?%m,
t . : -
Re: "LFXTOWN SU a
T &,
: J
. ~ 'Place of birth |
4 e ~Yeight !
: A/ Béight
: ¢ ~ Ryes
: ; Hair
N Complexion’ 1
Build -,
Fatker |
: wite ' :
")C/ Selective Service| :
‘ \ - Xunber %
Perm2nent 3
Reaidence
. _ This document contains neither recommendations nor
B cozclusions of the FBI, It is the properiy of the FBI and
’ iz loaned to your agency; it and its comtenis are not to be
dgﬁributed outsid2 your agsency.

w— v ~

T owes




TEGCETESE L AT T L 5 L T L oSN

T

_'")

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Fobile, Alabama 36601
December 6, 1966

-

-

T ERGA AR B ST T S AT AL R o A L TN
» - ;
\

Reference St. Louls memorandun of Novexmber 9,

Cn llovember 23, 1355, °

‘ Poell 0T Force ﬁ'iSg._£'-.'.L::.11:n:mfE

—— . On-Fovember 23, 1966, : ” .

E:&wmmem“mqu
) el_l__Aig_&rs_eM

,further advised that'




-

b»l ;
E
e

P2

[ Gulana e A ICL TEY, 2V
N ' )

I

|

14

T

. Maxvell

~Xir Force Base, Alabama, aavised that he and a.’

i

|8

e

.,
i

. "’
[

b

Rt e S

RS

[pecalled that}

- -
< 3 3 '
—r— - -

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FEI and is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be dis-
tribtuted outside your agency.

o .-

b < MR S

\ IS AN to_
Maxwell Alr Force‘”se, ama a ely ¢ oot

4
=,



P

% S 1)

" UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL DUREAU OF INVESTIGATION :
Indiznapolis, Indiana 3

: Decemder 9, 1968 -
F et e e :
iz
e
i.
S - .
'}

The records of the active duty enlisted personnel for the
_~ United States Army were revieved on Decenber 8, 1966, at
" Fort Eenjanin Harrison, Indiangpolis, Indiana,
I

f Theso records roflect tho following information concerning \
¢ | Be enlisted in the Unite

Ile was born

: His residenco was listed ast
His father is listed as’
e :
Records reflect wo anL on/ Y~ _a=nd
voluntarily returned on At the tine he went

~ AWOL, he \exisned to the!

b ——————y PP WSS - n .
k ‘.I!.-

k. e T .- _ . N 2




TP VWV T S - e e ., L

C FD30Z (Rev. £1868) e 3 ’) R = ,) e ol e e L
) . . : A o - . I o . » -
\ RN (sl T
T ) b l .
u . W y

: * FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

. xoﬂ’?é‘ L oo

on mmmf
_ N was intexviewed by A%""_—
¢ _En Presences of Special Agent
7 nto m Coxrps, at Fort Eenjazin Bm
: Indiana, m.wod at the cutzet by Special },xent/
thatbedm h o mske a statonent and any statensB¥T Ry
nade could be w :ln } court of law. He was further advised = ..

Trws e R

e

R,

-y e ———— - [
A T
3 "X AN
F oy .
LIRS
Rocill :
gt '.'4 .

" that-he had tho right to tho ssrvices of an attornoy before,
. duriu m ‘th. M.f stated ho was a¥are of-this.

t&'\ R

e
Hr

b v
b?& rldvlced at no ti_mb durirg the = - ) —

v

) ‘;]be llll_ Dote dicfated ——'

This dowmml condeing nelther r"unnondonul nor conclusions of e FBL 0 1 the pr .1!7 of In Fll ond i Jooned Y your sgency:

B ond il contents vre nel to be distribuled oviside your egency. — 7 ﬁor

R i e L L LT JUTE SE T VUEy L e~y sdvdena- ot A - I3 .
B o LA S . - = . ¥




$
</
) This docunent contains peither recommendations nor conclusions
" - . of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
-your asgency; it and its contents are not to be diztributed
outside your agency. - -
§
~ . e TEmy
¥
SRR~
L v I O - e




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Sg T

~ y s . \.‘
San Francisco, California

' lnc,

In Reply, Please Refer to
Fils No. : -
; ~ .Decenmber 235' 1966 Ly rorcRATION CONTATHE.
S i RIS 3 /2 £ 15 ULSLASSIFIED "4
A = - | URREPT NIE SHOWER ¢
,fcorn‘x-%n'rIAL . omemaise
] sy T N

bie ©

he i —

L e m———————yly PN W W AN v
* v
'
b

| CLASV;FI”“ jé;ﬁlb b‘ﬁl

REs o ,u e
a DLCL\V\. Py Cie ~.\)/\ " g .

On October 11, 1986 Colonel Clem Jaillew, Director
of Administrative Sen\uces and -Personnel, ARADCO- Headquarters,

'~ Ent Air Force Base, Colorado Springs, Colorado,. and Lieutenant

- Colonel Harold '/, Smith, Director ity, ARADCOM Head-
- quarters, advised that | serial number
RA ! mo_

On Decenber 1u 1986,(
Presidio of San Frar Franc1sco, maqe
1Lec otates Army 201 _file pertaining to

’for review by SAg

. , A revz._gw of the file revealed that
borni at ! _ ) was;

on_a B — _ :
rﬂLwas described as/ inches,)  pounds .
___M_Mmamve duty
. - 'T—e
’i‘,a: comt leted . m School,

and he ﬂ H'Se'en granted a

069

This document contalns nerther recormnendatlons nor conclusions
of the ¥BI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to %
your agency; it and its contents are not to bde distributed o
ou‘tslde your agency. . .

N Py e sl - - -




P

H T e ] 7\

H&’ UNSUB;

1

t E -

i ‘ ’ -

‘ ~ ° .. . Lo

He was AJOL from’  Jhours 7 _until

- —_— hours’ His subse ueﬁ{- unishm N
. consigigd of peinc/ A e
' "Uis file = B

ntained ©o information conceérning his whereabouts while AWOL.

U)CRE

Colonel Haillew and Lieutenant Colonel Sfuj;h_alL
nade available on Octcber 11, 1966, data concerning |

_4sepial number T who was AWOL from
until

L Was assy gnea to?

A Torm DD 55é executed 2t the Presidio of San_ __

s
. _Francisco on October 19, 1966, revezled thatf ,
born ‘ was
3 , : ——
bsent from duty atp_”ﬂzoursf—m and was
dropped fron the rolls as a decserter o . .__He
L‘)c/ lwas a! assion y - :
1Y | _He ;nltlallLen tered on active o

duty?1  atf waRoahig Jast -,
" “current énlistment “oegurréd a9 ) R
- Hz.s military occupatlon was that

- - -

~ :‘ﬁr‘;___hl*warest relafivg wa; identified a,s‘____ i

fis father waz Identified as [} __

RESE

St ety 3 W NPT N I s
5
-
Q.
Q.
]
n :
@ |
: N
. ‘ .
| &

b’)ﬁ . vas described as fbllowsi - B LT
| 3 - 2 - : ) 070 ) -
- " coNFIDXHTIAL | i ”

R e - — L L -t T

e ae e o -




el B e Wy pE Y B DA R e T R - e e e

i

‘Z&E) , - | | 1)

el GO 3L F T ¥ TIAL - R

O

R T e 2 i 2o anasan i o DREA D Wiy sl le T al o}
" . . . A

[ . R e
e e n Pl e Lo T -
! “Race * gvf?ﬁ
: Height £
Weight
Eyes
Hair -

B',C/ - Build
“"Citizenship
Identifying features

2}4// . Marital Status

é ' advised

ge ember 30, 1966, . o
A that he - een ey ' dduring B
1;7 [the time, iwas assigned to a‘ y
‘ Ye advised : /was AYOL in earlv
Yhe was AICL,.

~ was

b'}c ; abseht’ without authorization and ordered }

_Qa.qgjiiformétidniconcerning . B
gur¥ny KIS AHOL % e

ST T Wi it ~ymep—— 7 S A
S TR

Y /AT TS e




oncerning his whereabouts while. AiOL .in'

-4~ 072

CONPI%IAL

- e e ias

L On December 5. 1966. Spec1a1 Agenté N
' _interviewed/ _ iefl vas
; jchen observed that in’'the event he was ¢

y ' Fie fur'nlsﬂea sﬂﬂfqmﬂatigni'

~

e,

Y] .
*h

RN
AR



OPCA-20 (12-3-96) © - =
}

5

"~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
|

&2 Page(s) withheld mﬁrcly at this location in the file. One or more of\thc following statements, where indicated,
explain this deletion. ‘

g' Deletions were made ﬁursuam to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material available for
rejease 10 you.

Roxn O o;ow | 0@
O oX2) O eO®) Do

0 &) R OO | 0 -

| o BXND). 0 ©E

_ O BXTXE) ? 0 ®E3)

‘o GME R = N (310!

O & | 0 ®® o xS

O ®)XS) o O D W

W ®x6) | o @M

0O Informauon pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subjcct of your
request is listed in the title only. .

O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were rcfmad to that agency(ies)
for review and direct response to you. -

:_,
7.

Pages contain information furnished by amotber Government agency(ies). You wﬂl‘bc advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agmcy(m)

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. !onwﬂlbeadvxsodastothe
dxsposmo;lax:luerdatc

Pages wer;not considered for release as they are duplicative of

—————

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

X Delcted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X
X for this page'$ X
) 0.6.0.0.0.6.0.0.060.0.00.04



e S A e A o i e AR s i i £ i e SR e -

Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act
Deleted Page(s) Information Sheet

Indicated below are one or more statements which provide a brief
rationale for the deletion of this page. .

[:] Information has been withheld in its entirety in
accordance with the following exemption(s) :

It is not reasonable to segregate meaningful portions of the
record for release.

LLJ Information pertains solely to another individual with no
reference to you and/or the subject of your request.

[j;/f;?;rmation originated with another government agency. It has
been referred to them for review and direct responge to you.

[j]'lnformation originated with one or more government agencies.
We are coordinating to determine the releasability of the
information under their purview. Upon completion of our
coordination, we will advise you of their decision.

DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
FOR THIS PAGE.

IAGPA-CSF Form 6-R



OPCA-20 (12-3-96) oo '
_ . ).0.6.0.0,0 ¢

¥

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

(Q Page(s) withheld c;nﬁrnly at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated,
explain this deletion.

" Deletions were made ﬁnrsuam to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material available for
release 10 you.

Section 552 © o =  Section 552a

f% (dX1) a GX7A) O @®

0O X2 O ®)7XB) D OO y

0O ®3) R’ G)X7N(O) 0O Gxn -
0 ®7D) g &2
O ®GX7)E) ) 0O ®3)
E=ROYG) =R YO)

o @) O ®® O &s)

O ®(05) O ®X9) O &6

> JUIGY , B s N(3'¢)

'] Infoxmauon pertained only to a t!nrd party with no reference to the subject of your request or the sub_;cct of your
request is listed in the title only.

O Documeats originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were rcfcrrcd to that agency(ies)
for review and direct Fesponse ‘to you. -

-
s
e

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to tho releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agmcy(:es)

Pagc(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. me will be advised as to thc
dispositiod at a later date.

Pages wm,not_ considered for release as they are duplicative of

——

Page(s) withheld for the following rcasoﬁis):

X Deleted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X
X  for this page X
)0.6.9.6.0.6.09.06.000080

XXXXXX R : . - ’ FBUDOJ



o TRE

COIFTO NN AL

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer 1o ' Phlladé«iphia, Pemnaylvaria
File N»., -
Ivesber 18, 18046

fb ) — S Sy Al
N HLTﬁ CT.E R

Vé// *;fj*{ b / e

-~ -Oa dovember 16, Y386,

L 21 Bt v e
nunbdoe

21l bdon

—— o PN TS
b . T e Ty TR L LY ~» A E L
b - ™05 hoen oeonees a5 lisrod as!
~ ¢y .4 Yy e
: I :

v S r
Tia ~
aNvavw t

L Helr it
> Mziont

= Syes
L", R=ip
Rolx.tives
Father

oy

A/f/,} '_ »} | | o ' -



L~ .
UPCA-2U (12-3-96) s - XXX
¥ XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

9 |
Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where mdxcatcd
explain this dclcuon

" Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable maxcnal available for
release to you.

Section 552 : : " Section 552a

R oD D eonn D (@xS)

o o)) O ®X7)(B) O GX2)

D ®G) R ®MN©) g ) i
O GX7XD) 0 Q)
O ®XDE) ) D ®E3)
0 GXTXE) 0 M@

O @) o o)® 0 )

O ®G) O X9 O &X6)

0 ®6) | - XY

[0 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subject of your
request is listed in the title only. ,

3 Documents ongxnated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were ncfcned to that agency(ies)
for review and direct response to you. -

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You wmbc advised by the FBI as
to tte releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).
s .

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You willbe advised as to the
dispositidn at a Jater date.

Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

ﬂ ) followm numbcr is to be used’ for reference rcgardmg !hcsc pages

DQ/..

XXXXXXXXXX”OOOO{
X Deleted Pages) X
X No Duplication Fee X
X  for this page's X

XXXXXX . : ' - ’ FBYDOJ



'
dmmms e

IR g s Y T3 v

xsx-nSco

1 0 JAN '957

SURJNCT: jllldo:tifiod Seldier il Coatast with chlct~ldaxion United

& ATIN: 1COP-IV

Fort Bolabird, Merylamd 21219

“n.um (SWO), New York, and Seyiet Embassy. Washingtes, D.C.
; ¥0: ?irwc0lillill' General
- 8.5, Army Iatelligence Command

1. BReference is made to l;tter. this office, dated 2 December 1966,

swbject as above.

2. Attached FBI reports cencerning swbject are forwarded for your

information and use.

3. Request this office be advised ot the status of yosr isvestigatiem

- in comnection with subject.

®O0R TET ASS5ISIANT CHIZF CF Sa.r.:? FoF
(Sed}

-5 Incls i
1. FBI rpt, 18 Nov 66 @h;)

2. FBI rpt, 23 Nov 66 ,
66 [

3. FBI rpt, 28 Noy

4. FBI rpt, 29 Moy 66
5. FBI rpt, 2 Dec 66
(CONF1DENTTAL)
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. BY USAINSCOM ¥

Regraded UNCLASSIFIED whest
separated from classified
inclosures.
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Mr. Strecker/57471/1d

ACSI-DSCO -
SUBJECT: Usidentified Soldier im Contact with Soviet Missios United Nations
(SNUN), New York, and Soviet Embassy, Washinmgton, D.C.

MEMORANDUN FOR RECORD: (9 Janm 67) (FQ : o -

BACKGROUND: FBI and USAINTC §re conductinmg investigations to identify
subj, who contacted SNUN and Sov Embassy on 4 Sep 66.

BASIS and RATIONALE: 1Imst ltr furnishes USAINTC w/FBT jinvestigative
rpts developed in this case.

COORDINATION: None req'd.

-STATUS: Pending.
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U "rED STATES DEPARTMENT 0" YuLoTICE
" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION

Lare,

== 1400 - 2121 Building
In Reply, Pleass Refer to Birmingham, Alabama 35203
File No. 105-1119 November 18, 1966

Sy
coxm%:n IAL %

RE: _INKNOWN SUBJECT:

Reference: St. Louis memorandum of Kovember 9, 1966.

On_November 14, 1966,{7

ke | S -
TaS mEintzined by the Mil Yy Parsonnel
D1vision and furnished the following list of indlviduals who
vere AVOL from § 1 'y
; during the
QE;?}\/;ertlnen period: , o
| - R Y 2zsignsd
’ A ASOP

' . CONFII¥NTIAL ' '
- cgoupl;‘: » -
) B S Excludgfl from Automatic
. ' downgy28ing 2nd declassification
T\

663




e . »; 3OO0000K
L7 -' XXXXXX
" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

\3 Page(s) withbeld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where ipdicatcd,
explain this deletion.

" Deletions were made i)ursuanl to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material available for
release to you. -

Section 552 + Section 552a

R &) - O ®OA) O (d)s)

0 &)@ O OM®) 0 ()2
s WOTE) R ®X7)(C) s SO -

O b)(7)D) 0 ®@)

0 G(XE) \ D ®E)

O ®XE 0 ©®)

O 0@ o o»eE O &x5)

O ®)XS) O )9 O ®X6)

0 ®X©) O &k

O Information penamcd only to a third party with no referencc to the subject of your request or the subject of your
request is Jisted in the title only.

O Documents ongmau:d with another Government agency(lcs) These documents were xcfcrrcd to that agency(ics)
Tor review and direct rcsponsc 1o you, I

-
K
e

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You wxl}bc advised by the FBI as
to the relcasability of this informatiori following our consultation with the other agency(ics).

Page(s) withbeld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to the
disposition at a later date.

——

Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of

Page(s) withheld for the following mﬁfs):

»

® ’ ing number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

0.9,0.0.0.6.0.0.0.6.0.0609004

X Deleted Page(s) X

X No Duplication Fee X

X  for this page’s X

30.9069006600666006004
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

XO00KXX ‘ . ) _ FBUDOL



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Or JUS11CE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

San Antonio, Texas
November 23, 1966

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

. Re St. Louis memorandum dated November 9, 1966,
and Birmingham memorandum dated November 18, 1966,

On November 22, 1966, T

or am Houstop, provided for review the military

Lr] personnel file of! ] . Army
Serial Number RA' T rerlecreq the following
~R——— e

descriptive data: ™

Q@/ Sos’

Born

Height
Weight
Hair
Eyew

v Tattoos ,
Permanent residen¢e——— -

© v v v e B

édupation

EXCLUDED FRQY AUTOMATIC | |
DOWNGRADING ECLASSTFTCATION
N comﬁ(ﬂ'm{,

#£T T
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU .OF INVESTIGATION

= In Reply, Please Refor t Columbiz, South Carolina
’ File No.

0(4 9 .
'O@Qj%é)

9% |
S
/2~
%
e R > S\ { 4 W

On November 2z, 1355}

Ft.
b')c Jackson, 5. L., Lade avarlavle the 201 Fale 1 '
Yuho is. sresently assi-ned to? —
l/ I e
. _The file veflects that T lis af nale;
born; S 4 tall:
veizt?  Joounds ) lves ) hair: { i mother.

This document contzins neither recommendations nor
cenziusions of the F8L it is the property of the FBY
]/ ’ end is lozncd to your 27ercy; it and its contents are
i S 3 not to be disiributed cutsice your 2zercy.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INYESTIGATION

In Reply, Pleose R 202 U. §. Court House
n Reply, Please Refer 10 - \ El Pasor Texas 76901

- i File No.
) November 29, 1966
‘&- CONF I‘X%TIAL
- :‘(} 9
&g;ﬁ' { UNKNOWN SUBJFCT;
; x\, ——
'l é(-» = v
& Refefence made to the memorandum captioned as

above and dated November 9, 1966, at St. Louis, Missouri,

\ - On -November -22, 1966,
’ YFort Bliss, Texas, made available a list of names of

soldiers stationed at Fort Bliss, Texas, who had been declared
AVOL on§ ,or prior thereto. He pointed out
that some of these soldiers had not been declared AWOL until

')e, i ~__Jeven though they may have been

absent from Fort Bliss, Texas, beginning atf_
Y He also noted that some of these individuals

had been returned to military custody, while others were still
absent and unaccounted for. The names are listed as follows:

; Group I
- Excluded
’ downgra
‘declassfficition

1-

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the prop=rty of the FBT and is loaned to
“your agency; 1t and its contents are not to be disseminated
outside your agency. » '

- ‘ st
A S | 79
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

B Iy, Pleuse R ’
?::,R ;5,,,’ Flese Tefer v , ‘Newarlt, New Jersey

December 2, 1566

Q\ g\? 0\\\ 157
_JLTOIOUN SUBJECT; R 11, THREIATION CQLL..-_-.J

RER 1S T YAREIERY
O T TRENE Syl Y

ailaple the 201 I1le for

for revievw,

b

AS M RA

e N

R
{‘ This file reflect ‘had been AWOL during e
the periods gﬂ . S —

bye

bye

r—;/f_ The 201 file contained the following background
information: - .
Name

Army Serial Number

Home Address .
bre o
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ACST-DSCO

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Umdentlﬁed Soldier in Contact with Soviet )hsswn United
Nations (SHJN) New York, and Soviet Embassy, Washington, D.C,

-~ . O

1. @ Referehce FBI, St, Lonis Figid Office, memotandixm
dated 9 November 1966, sub_]ect as above. 7 ) 7 )
' U

- 'rfﬂﬂ%n 14 December 1966/ T ,FBILnO

L\h to DA, ifnformed the undersxgned as follows: The FBI 1s interviewing /Blf/o
selected AWOLs listed in cited reference in an effort to identify N
éQ)\ ~ subject of this case, The FBI is limiting their interviews to prsons : -
9?0 on the list ,who are o§ the same age as the unknown subject is pre- br—,C’
\ sumed to be/  .years

3. (U) On 14 December 1966, the undersigned telephonically
furnished the information set forth in paragraph 2, above to USAINIC
ICoP-1V,

GS 13 ICCP
Opn Br, CI Div

- »&ih?&met-wz D@D S200.1R

M AUTOMATIC REGRADING

TTTYT T ODAIE NCT APPLY



" 2 DEC 1866
ACSI -DSCO » 2 IRV Gh

SUBJECT: ®midoatified Soldler im Centact with Soviet Nission United
: fj!htim (SHN), Mew Yerk, and Seviet Emdassy, Waskingteas, D.C, (U)

£

T0: ct-nding Ceneral : _
U,S. Aray Intelligence Co-aud =
ATIN: 1COP-1Y
Fort Bolabird, Maryland 21219

1. Reference is made to letter, this effice, dated 29 September 1966,
subject as above.

2. Attached FBl report containing results of FBI investigative
action in connection with subject case Is forwarded for information and
to assist your office in the conduct of the US Army Iatelligence
investigation.

3. Reguest this office be inforwmed of status of this investigation and
furnished witk copies of reports conpleted to date.

iy e T m S =t oy A
; > i 7

Aoan

1 Incl
FBI rpt, dtd
9 Bov 66 (CONFIDENTIAL)

;;»p\;/i‘rcg

u .?'

3032333~/ RENANILS _ Loy




In Reply, Please Refer 1o
File No.

L | a ) .

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
St. Locuis, hizzouri

Reference New York memorandus of Japiember 6, 1966 -
and Waskirgton Field mervorandum dated Szptenbsr 13, 1986.

rector

[
-~
-

=)

[

On October 11, 19865, Colonzi Clew Hsil
of Administrative Services and Personn:i,. ARATLG
Advr

>

1 Beadgquarters,
Schlarh Building, Eat A r +, Colerado Spyings,
.Coleorzade, .and Lieutenani Col ord ¥ .~ Sxnith, -Director
of Scourity, ARADCON Besijuarters, advised thzt SRADCON
censisiz of numerous missile siles arcund the continsntal
United Stares. This Command is divided inte four regions.
Records coazerning AY0L personnel ave x¥ailzdle ihtrcagh the
Data Processing Unit of ARADCON Hoadiynztizrs, CTolorédo Springs,
Colorado,
Lccording to Inlovel Bmith ca to the
HE = zwile e rere ars National
vits 7 nel st s=ile sities.
COY6 is : k2 [l 10;. Trom the
w2l Cuar £, Lo CCIOTALNY
Telerhonivally sontacted 213 four 3 - ¥ziicnal Cvard
ara chacked Jor mossibie AW, ihs parivinent

This cormuiicaiion and 116 €
ang reitXer it nor its conte
of the a2gerncy te whieh iozna

o & are Joanad 1o vou by the FBI,
nts are to Do distributed outside
a

)
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\ CONTFIYENTIAL

31
_5j

N

» 2 adviszcg

yericd of this investiga2tio: tmat 5S¢ wzas informed
there werz no perszonnel A¥FDL frow the ﬁarioza} Tuard units,
Other possibilities concorrineg the vexrm “missilemarn’ vere

T 7 odipeussed and ColoarmiSamivh st ated” tLhL Thests Ave Tmissilemsén” i
askizned vo the Av:av Miszile Cermand at B=d 3iour Arsenal at -7
‘Runtsville, Alabanma and there is 21so a4 missiie school at the
Arny Air Defense Center at Fort Blisz, Texas, Be also pointed . -
out that the irfan'“ymh" in the entirs U, 8. Arm:yv also avre
equipped with "nowest Yohn Bockeis” snd that tne incdavidaals
hanaling these types of wissiles could Ls conceivably callsd . -

"nissileman,

Colonels Railzy and Smith on

obtaireqd frem :
o Tt hiv Foviee YHaz., Onioraas Spring
orado, of individuals vwho =ays AWIL o had beern AWOL.

Furcisied was 2 Jist of 20 Indivaduilis whoe vere
identified as boing AFOL 28 of Qciobhow ELj 1925, The only
individuals on t‘is izt who wovyae AYOL durinzg the pertinent
period arw as foilows:




RE: UNKVIWR 31 NEJFELY; -

Q(M 33 rxmes was furniabesd of ingividuais who

hzd beern A\Y"L 2 d returnzd 1o tielr units, A reAasw of ihis

Q list indisared 1..nt o"' the Foiiowing j=dividexis would
have heen ANOJ Auring ih= pc—r: nent psyicd:

‘ — Serial Fusbka! ] :
f . AWOL ~and veturnsd’

iy

i Seirizl Nen ~orz f
FRATVA , snd Yeturned




RPE: UXKNONN SUBYEDT: ~ EQEEID!QTIAL
S SECRET™

_ , - N
Seriaz Namber' - _,
and “etu.ntd

T —— — oL by 2 —

*ho woera

In3iv7 13533

Furnisted was 2 1ist of 5iz 1
AWOL and droppsd from the Tells. A1) of theze individuals
tre unkncwe sebixzt, They are 2s

coulc ;"‘bs‘b y Yeprefens
folioxs
1
‘
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Mr. Strecker/57471/1d

ACSI-DSCO ) :
A SUBJECT: Umidentified Seldier in Contact with Seviet Mission United Nations
i , (SNUN) New York, and Soviet Embassy, Weshinmgton, D.C. (U)
® = R G

~ -~
-3

“ NENORANDUM FOR RECORD: (1 Dec 66) 26 S e

e )

BASIS and RATIONALE: Inst ltr furnishes USAINIC w/FBl rpt, re subj
case and req’'s status of USAINTC jmvestigation.

COORDINATION: None req'd.

STATUS: Pending.

I} ". .
{
”
"y 21
\J
ot
¥

- R, -
. el
- b% -
. £ . - _;Mz. -
- - . ‘._ a .- 3
. - - - PN T

E 77 20 DRON AUTCNAT'S REGRADING

3032303~ 2_ i TR F LTITDIIS T APPLY h B -



) ;-’ r ";‘ta )i: B Coneae : o
. PP Ll T 'Ei
“ B o - o

. & | |
-ATC COM''S Mg e IRt A ) e
£~ AIC 113 Ke ‘ E; .
He-1Gi8zs CCT ..o . B N ’ -2
F* £1C 113 HE _ o e - | ' N

Ir: ConiT, OPS 1V _ S £
_ ATTh: MR, BURMEISTER . . -

" SyURJTCT: TUNIDERTIFIED SOLDIEF Ik CORTACT w1T SOVIET »Issicr . T,
& . UNITED NATIOKS (SPUN) NEw YORK, AND SCVIET ERMBASSY, - S
: WESHINGIGN, D.C. - o - T

E. TELECOM PETWIEN MF, TRYLT:, TWIT 70 7, 242
v & QIICY~ICTI © z wT oTe Y v | S
. =L —2T sl T - LI i oy VL NS R -
“TFD FPI, 57 LOUIC meT L1ETITIIL 3ril 1TTICI, TRAT THED FE] _ ,C ;1
TTED £PsIlnv, COLGEADC SPRINGE, COLZRATD, TC 0271elx TRE nemes B QT
VRO W TN 800U DLEINL TR: FISITL TLUCLVED LD LT IS 7’
PO.0TOO3rTTENITL 2L FIOPLT U T: Tr v £ET JITNIIFIED g |V

FOLLOWwIAG E7, BTy 5gSE=3::2 TECY I+T 181 MISCILE BN, 2

' :1 AIF FLACE BRSE, ItLINCIS, A2 ECTE PFPIZERILY IN - =
ZPECIAL PRCCESSINC DEZ1ACHZY, 051 LELNZRDLCOD, ” e
L OIKTERVIESEZZ BY FFI 802035, ST LOUIS: 5

f
|
|

v m_&z(b)@)&m‘c’

' .. - T o
’;ifC’;TTIG voNy BBV ¥ | 1:1S TIME 1F THE AECVE IADIVIDUALS HAVE
URITY CLEAMN

¥ ‘; ’;op KAD ACCESS TO GLASSIFIED INFCRUATIOK.
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, SORJECT: Waidestified Seldier im Coutact with Seviet Mission Dnited Netions
| (SNON), New York, snd the Seviet Embassy. Washingtes, B.C. (D)

- L_é__n ———Co-l‘h(&n:!l o : : S L e
i ~: S B.S. Army Imnhom Cc—ld T T
R - TATIN:  10OP-TY . , L
o Fort Beladird, Naryland 21219 L

1. (0) Referesce sur message DA T82349, 15 Sépted)er 1966 nbject

os sbeve, and fomecen, Mr. Hession, yeur office/NMr. Strecker, this office,
| 4 Scptoder 1966, same smbject.

— <. ﬂ!) Attached are two FBI reports centaining 1ntor-un nlennt : \
to swbject, - \9 '
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ACS1 -DSCO _ .
SUBJICT: ODaidentified Seldier im Centact with Soviet Missieon United Natiens
(M), Now York, ond the Seviet Eubessy, ml_h'tu. p.C. (D)

. ' - 9. Exsminsties of the erigisel infermetien provided informetien
b —wbjch wos not fnsluded is the inslosures as fellews: During his eeatact
tx - with the Seviet Kubessy, subjest indjcated be hed Deon Abssat Withewt
P ¥ © offieial Lesve frem his wmit for thres or four days 83 of the time be
—-——‘—-“tﬂmmt sad-thet be wes "mot going Dask:" During this wentact;
“ims o gubject ssked for the igentity of a "Chinese represeatstive” in the Uafted —
S5 . Btates whem be oould sentact after be wes informed thet the Seviet Eabessy
:o . ocould give him e jmmediste sssistance. This roquest by subject was mede
' ins »a flippant and mildly sarcastic manmer.

c. The originl faformation dees met explicitly indicate that o
-subject is statiened im St. Leuis (as imdicated In attached FBI report, -
~dated 13 September 1966), and that the enly inference which may be
legically made from the original infermation is that subject may possibly
s statiened in the St. lowis area.

4. If)(}%n 15 September 1966, FBI Netiens] Beadquarters requested
the St. Leuwis FBI Office te imitiate 2 limited investigatiesn in that ares
is an attempt te determine the fdentity of subject. The Department of

}L\b the Army is to be notified of the results of this investigaties.

: f)@ne FBI advised this ottice that the Buresu desires te dotcr
: Q}\ furnhhisq the Department of the Army with a copy of the original infermstion
? because of the sensitivity of the source involved. In this cenmection, the
@ FBI further stated that if the Department of the Army absolutely required
the original fnformatien, ssitable arrangements coeuld be made at a tims when
sufficient information concerning swbject is developed which warrants limited
distribution of the original information.

FOR THE ASCIS7.70 L7000 U000 720 ILTILLGERSE

- » - ~ GEORGE L. McCLANAHAN,

A

| £ Lt Colonel; GS
- lm. ’:”m. 450 & ” MARK K. HANSON
= 3. FEI Rpt, 13 Sep 66 | AR K
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Mr. Strecker/57471/nu
ACS1-DSCO
SUBJECT: Unidentified Soldier in Contact with Soviet Mission
Oajted Nations (SMUN), New York, sad Seviet Embassy,
Uashingten, D.C. (U)

-

.

" (ng{ [ (27 Soprember 1966) gy

> BCECEND; | |

o
: , D oo Il |
TRX, dated 15 Sep 66, this office requested USAINIC to conduct b

spprepriate investigation in St. Louis ares.,

BASIS AND RATIONALE: Imst ltr end inclosures thereto pro-
vide pertinent info to USAINIC to mssist that Command in its in-
vestigation re subj.

COORDINATION: Nene yequired

‘ STATUS: Pending T
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At Fewa 4-102 DOD 326012

ACS1-DSCO 26 September 1966

W

lEMORANDUM FOR RECORD

‘SUBJEET‘ Unidentified Soldier in Contact with Soviet Mission United Nations

(SMUN), New York. and Soviet Embassy, Washxngton b.C. (0)

1. (U) Reference is made to fonecon, Mr. Hartman, Headquarters,
USAINTC/Mr. Strecker, this office, on 14 September 1966, concerning subject,

and Message 782349, this office, dated 15 September 1966, subject as above.

(*)
Nig

2, (U) As a result of the fonecon referenced above, which in un-
classified terms requested action by USAINIC set forth in referenced
message, Mr. Hartman, on 14 September 1966, reported the identity of a
knowledgeable AWOL as follows, who is station with a missile unit in the

St.Louis, Missouri, area:
,sesf

™D Bty, 1st Bn, 66th Arty ¢,
_DoB:_ ¥ o So
Home of Record: Brentwood, Missouri e&b
Single T @{
AWOL since 1 September 1966, §z§?>
»

7

3. (U) As a result of referenced message, Headquarters, USAINIC,
directed the 113th INTC Group to determine status off as of present
time and debrief him as AWOL under provisions of AR 381-130. The 113th -
INTC Group determined thatf}] returned to his unit on 12 September 1966.

4. 96)( )Because of aspects of subject case which are set forth in
referenced message, the 113th INTC Group coordinated with the St. Louis
FBI its investigation of subject, to include identifying'(__ , as a person
who may or may not be identifiable with subject. The 113th also indicated
to the FBI intentions to debrleflL\ (};)

(ﬂﬂt about 1530 hours, 22 September 1966, Mr. James Hession,
Headquarters, USAINTC (ICOP-1V), per fonecon, informed the undersigned
that the St. Louis FBI refused to concur in 113th INTC Group debriefing
of L After conferring with LTC McClanahan and Mr. Kelly, CI Division,
OACSI, the undersigned, per fomecon, recommended to Mr. Hession that the
113th INTC Group be directed to coordinate again with the St. Louis FBI and
assure that Bureau that the debriefing of 'L would be a normal

"knowledgeable AWOL" debriefing, and that mo- mention of the information

136.

EXCLUDED FRCIT AUTOL T2 REILRADING
DOP DIk 523C.1C B23I5 0T APPLY,



ACSI-DSCO .
SUBJECT: Unidentified Soldier in Contact with Soviet Mission United
Nations (SMUN), New York, and Soviet Embassy, Washington, D.C. (U)

- . . e - )
set forth in referenced message would be made known toY - Junless he C {
volunteered information concerning the incident mentionéd in the message, ) fD
_,ur. Hession indicated that the 113th INIC Group would be so directed. kf1c

6. rU) At approximately 1600 hours, 24 September 1966, the undersigned (W
unsuccessfully attempted to reach the FBI Liaison Officer to DA and the v
FBI Case Offxcer in charge of subject case by phone in order to clarxfy the | N

issue. A
\} . - - - B - - - - - - - —

7. ‘fAt about 1530 hours, 23 September 1966, Mr. Hession, per
fonecon, informed the undersigned that as directed by Headquarters, USAINTC,
the 113th INTC Group coordinated the matter of the debriefing of 7|
with the St. Louis FBI a second time, and again the St. Louis FBI refused
to concur in a 113th INTC Group debriefing of After conferring with
LTC McClanahan, the undersigned recommended to Mr. Hession that the 113th
INTC Group be dlrected to debrlefz despite St. Louis FBI nonconcurrence,
since the Army has clear jurisdiction overq_é;ﬁh_ Mr. Hession was cautioned
that the debriefing of‘L‘. ;hould be a routine "knowledgeable AWOL”
debriefing only and the matter mentioned in referenced message should not
be broached unlessL//’ Vindicates he is identifiable with the subject.
Mr. Hession stated that the 113th INTC Group would be so directed.

b

8. Lﬂfl'zt about 1545 hours, 23 September 1966, the undersigned
telephoned FBI National Headquarters and spoke with afﬂu‘ )
UN Secretariat Section, since the undersigned was unable to reach the FBI
Liaison Officer to DA or the FBI Case Officer in charge of subject investi-
gation, l }works in the same section as the FBI Case Officer.

L — was informed that \was to be debriefed by the 113th INTC Bl
Group and it was explpined to im that the St. Louis FBI does not concur
in this debriefing. L stated that he felt that the Army was. -

justified in debriefing l::;;‘ since the Army has xnvestigatlve Jurisdiction
over him. [ — ,stated that he would confer with his superior concerning
thxs and call the nnder51gned back.

9. r.t approximately 1600 hours, 23 September 1966,/
called the undersigned and informed him that his supervisor, a! _
concurs that the Army should debrief{ __ _ as a "knowledgeable AWOL" since
the Army has full jurisdiction over him. At this point the undersxgned
informed}_ ~ _ that the security of the information mentioned in
referenced mes message would not be endangered during the debriefing of
and that any information of interest to the FBI resulting from the debriefing
would be furnished to the St. Louis FBI. [/ also informed the
undersigned that in his opinion FBI members should not be present during the
Army debriefing of

m@@ I}N@‘, SSTITED

o ala o

Anih Poga 4-102 DOD 528,18




ACSI-DSCO
SUBJECT: Unidentified Soldier in Contact with Soviet Mission United Nations
~(SMUN), New York, and Soviet Embassy, Washington, D.C., (U)
(U) N
10./ At approximately 1610 hours, 23 September 1966, the undersigned, per
Afonecon. informed Mr. Hession that FBI National Headquarters concurs in
llBth INTIC Group debriefing of!

NRY A. STRECKER
6S-13, ICCP
Ops Br, CI Division
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5t 3 1 782343 Pres AXCS1 for 1COP XS UP>
Unidestified Seldier ia Costact with Seviet Nissien
Oaited Netieas (SHUN), Wew York, and Seviet Embassy, meshingtes,
0.5, (W) |
Bef: Femsson, Mr. Bartmes, your office/Mr. Strecher, tdis
v Zfiee, o8 14 Septesber 1966, ooneerning subject.

(Sgd) GEORGE L. McCLANAHAN
Lt Coiorel. GS
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————

S. (O) Yeur Cemmand will be furnished any sdditienal
pertinesnt faformmtion received by this offioce.
6 1

141
. 782349
| 3 3
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Mr. Streskor/57471/1d

Unidentifiod Seldier in Contast With Seviet Missien Dajted

o STRJECT:
¢ Natisns (BMDN), Mew York, sad Seviet Zmbessy, Washingtea,
\_/ - vi‘ "DCD (') :
e MNDDRANDUN_POR RECORD: (15 Sep 66) -
: L r ‘ (SS
amm  BACKGROTMD : l
) |NFo

- - h . b'

. BASIS and RATIONALE: Imst TWX te USAINIC req's that Cad to cosduct
fmvest in St. Leuis area in attempt to identify caller im guestion.

COORDINATION: None req'd.

STATUS: Pending.

;3 B -
! b -~ R I, o F - o
B SR S | 42

T 7823483




- by ,A/M 4 o

Directorate of Security (CI Diy)
Mr. Strecker/57471
6 September 1966

L
E ; _ SUBJECT: Telephose Contact by Alleged US Soldfer with the Soviet
"% . 7= United Natlens Nission in New Yerk (D) -
Por ' o v ' - T
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L Pasa 4-103, DOD 52000R
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ACSI-DSCO - 6 September 1966
" MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD - e

SUBJECT: Tele_ghone Contact by US Citizens with Soviet United Natlons
R Nission ‘in New York (.} - S : :

| e
oN ISErfo 144 /HENRYR, SIRECKER

BY USAINSCOM ROIPA
Auth Pasa 4-102, DOD S2C0.IR gi;lg} IE(I:PD‘V
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OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT CHIEF OF STAFF FOR INTELLIGENCE
Army Operations Center Element
¥Washington D. C. 20310

ACSI-EO _ - ’ 04 September 1966
SUBJECT: Memorandum for Record -
TO: Director of Security

— T T ATIN: LTC Bast — S

1. The followi ng information was received via secure facility at USASSD
et 042225Q Sep 664 (W FRI vIC

2. TFBI states that follow-up information on this subject will be by
teletype or courier. FBI, St Louis is continuing investigation. Information
above should be handled as CONFIDENTIAL, T

3. LTC Moore, Duty Officer, Directorate of Security was advised of
circumstances related in above informatio t 042345Q Sep 66.

Captain, GS .
OACSI Duty Officer -

BY USAINSCOM FOVPA
4uth Fera 4-102, DOD 5200.1R
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. By UNA&EWM %WA
DAILY STAFF J0SRNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG [Pt ad s en
(AR 220-346) 4 '3
OMGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION Lo;Atlon PERIOD COVERED
FROM J0
OACST Element, AOC %gomPZEt687 mson—TEavE moUR—ToiTE
. e “entagon 0700 4 Sep 66 10700 |5 sep 66
':gu o Tine oUT MICIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN » ;e
16. 1722 Received spot report from MAJ Bunders, B(i Cys furn: Exec; h)M
- USCONARC, EOC ref Civil Rights March in ICI Div; ODCSOPS;
e 17 "ICicero, Illih61’s”.’"’*f6py a’ttache&:m - "'L‘HCC; NGB; 0SD. —
17. 1725 Received spot.report from 1LT Moore, 109th ICys furn: Exec; bu
INTC Gp, Dayton, Ohio ref Civil Disturbance |CT Div; ODCSOPS;
in Dayton, Ohio. Copy attached. NMCC; NGB; OSD.
1 10 .
18. 1815 Received spot report from 1LT Moore, 109th [Cys furn: Exec; M
|INTC Gp, Dayton, Ohfo ref Civil Disturbance |CI Div; obCsoPs; | ™
in Dayton, Ohio. Copy attached. INMCC; NGB; 0OSD.
_9. 1820 Reviewed 29 ftems at SSD. Po action. im
N bl (s) ¢b! -
e ) R
0. 11840 N flAction passed to oM
LTC Moore, CI Div| ~ *
Dy Off at 1850Q
hs. :
3
| T
1 2030 Recefived spot report from MSG Gagan, HQ Informed LTC JMM
USCONARC, EOC ref ARNG Status, Chicago, I11. IDeehan, ODCSOPS.
Coov _attached. Recorded: 1-1 : 571-576. Cvs furn: Exec;

TVPED NAME AND GRADE OF OFFICER OR OFFICIAL ON DuUTY

MAJ Moore / CPT Martin
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